
Oer'"U~ Numbff 

519198111 OLf ADMITTED AS A REFUGEE 
. PURSUANT TO SEC. 207 OF 

~~-LI-J'L--L.-L--L..l----L..--L-THE I&N ACT, IF YOU 
Immigration and bEPART THE U.S. YOU Will 
Naturalization Service HEED PRIOR PERMISSION 
1-\14 fROM I&NS TO RETURN. 
Departure Retord £MPlOYMENT AUTHORIZED, 

([)ate) (Imm.Oft) 

14. Family Name SFR 2040 MAR X6 1996 
N,GU,YE!4, I 

See Other Side· STAPLE HERE 

Wunlttt.· A nonimmigrant who accepts unauthorized employment is subject to 
deportallon. 
Important - Retain this penoit in your possession; J10IIIfIIISt SJIITtmdn It whmyOfl 
kttVf! 1M U.s. Failure to do 10 may delay your entry ¥ito the U.s. in the future. 
You are authorized to stay in the U.S. only until the date written on this form. To 
remain past this date, WIthout permission from immigration authorities, is a 
violation of the law. 
SurritfMll'l' tb" pennit ........ rOIl lean tIteU;S.: . 

- By sea or air to the transportation line; 
- Across the Canadian border, to a Canadian OfrlCial; 
- Across the Meltiean border, to a U.s. OffICial. 

Students p.anning to reenter the U.S. within 30 days to return to the same school, 
see «Arrival-Departure" on page 2 of Form 1·20 prior 10 lIIIITeaderinl Chis permiC. 

Reoord of ChaDles 

All 74510652 VII V114555 IVII 375402 
ROCKFORD Il 61107 USCC 

ron: Deparfure Reeonl 

Date: 

Canler: 

This card is the official verification of your Socia' Security number. 
P'ease sign it right away. Keep It in a safe place. 

Improper use of this card or number by anyone is punishable by fi •. 
imprisonrm'nt or both. 

Thi~ card be'ongs to the Socia' Security Administration and you must 
return iI if we ask for it. 

If you find a card that isn't youn, please return it to: 
Social Security Administration " 
P.o. Boll. 11081. Baltimon:, MD 21235 

For any ~ther Social Security bulinesslinformalion. contact your 
loca' Social Security office. If you write to the above addrus for any 
busin~s~ olher than returning a found card. it will'lake lonllel 1m liS 

to IInswer yoor letter. 
Sori.' St't'urih' Admlnl'ltraUoa 
/'elfin SSA-3000 (4-95) 
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REF.: Luan H", Nguyen 

IV#: 375409 
HO#: RFl-2295 
EXIT PERMIT: Yes 
NEED LOI: Yes 
DATE ODP INTERVIEW: October 4, 1995. 
December 18, 1996 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 American Embassy 
APOAP 96546 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

As one of the former Vietnamese political prisoners, I am very grateful to have a chance to live in this liberated 
country (United States of America) at last. At this state of old age, I am very lonely for my family, and for this 
reason I am writing to beg you to reconsider my son's case for his eligibility of immigration to the United 
States. He was not approved by the ODP (Orderly Departure Program) at the time (1995) because he was over 
21 years old. Since the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operations Act has passed to allow the 
unmarried children (over 21 years of age) to be joined with their parents who are former Vietnamese political 
prisoners to immigrated to the United States under the ODP. 

I have acknowledged that the ODP is currently contacting the former ineligible children for another interview. 
I wish to know ifmy son would be in one of these interviewees. Should his case has already approved and a 
letter has been sent out, I would appreciate to know the letter's date and the address that it was sent to. 

I understand you have many cases to work on, but I am very eager to know if I may unite with my family 
again in this wonderful land of freedom. Please act on this as soon as you can. I will be greatly appreciate for 
your kindness. Thank you in advance. 

My son's references are as following: 

NAME: Lam Canh Nguyen 
DOB: August 21, 1970 
POB: Pleiku, Vietnam 
SPOUSE'S NAME: Long Tan Hoang 
DOB: January 1, 1972 
POB: Saigon, Vietnam 
ADDRESS: 007 Lo 4 Cu Xa Thanh Da, Phuong 27, Quan Binh Thanh, T.P. Ho Chi Minh, 

Vietnam 

Note: He was married in August 27, 1996 after he was not eligible to leave for the United States with me. Both 
he and his spouse have passport to leave the country (Vietnam) 

Sincerely yours, 
I 

.~. 
Luan H. Nguyen 



Attachment 
- A copy of my HO file 
- A copy of my 1-94 and Social Security cards 

A copy ofIV # 375409 
- A copy of Birth Certificate of Lam Canh Nguyen 
- A copy of Birth Certificate of Long Tan Hoang 
- A copy of Marriage License of Lam Canh Nguyen and Long Tan Hoang 
- A copy of Lam Canh Nguyen's passport 
- A copy of Long Tan Hoang's passport 

cc: 
FVPDA 
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- A copy of my HO file 
- A copy of my 1-94 and Social Security cards 
- A copy ofIV # 375409 
- A copy of Birth Certificate of Lam Canh Nguyen 
- A copy of Birth Certificate of Long Tan Hoang 
- A copy of Marriage Lisence of Lam Canh Nguyen and Long Tan Hoang 
- A copy of Lam Canh Nguyen's passport 
- A copy of Long Tan Hoang's passport 

cc: 
FVPDA 



REF: Luan H.Nguven 

IV#: 375409 
HO#: RF 1-2295 
EXIT PERMIT:Yes 
NEED LOI: Yes 
DATE ODP INTERVIEW: 
December 18,1996 

October 4, 1995 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 American Embassy 
APOAP 96546 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

As one of the former Vietnamese political prisoners, I am very greatful to have a chance to live 
in this liberated country (United States of America) at last. At this state of old age, I am very 
lonely for my family, and for this reason I am writing to beg you to reconsider my son's case for 
his eligibility of imigration to the United States. He was not approved by the ODP (Orderly 
Departure Program) at the time (1995) because he was over 21 years old. Since the McCain 
Amendement of the 1997 Foreign Operations Act has passed to allow the unmarried children 
who are over 21 years of age to be joined with their parents who are former Vietnamese political 
prisoners to imigrated to the United States under the ODP. 

I have acknowledged that the ODP is currently contacting the former uneligible children for 
another interview. I wish to know ifmy son would be in one of these interviewees. Should his 
case has already approved and a letter has been sent, I would appreciate to know the letter's date 
and the address that it was sent to. 

I understand you have many cases to work on, but I am very anxious to know if I may united 
with my family again in this wonderful land of freedom. Please act on this as soon as you can. 
I will be greatly indebt for your kindness. Thank you in advance. 

My son's references are as following: 

NAME:Lam Canh Nguyen 
DOB: August 21,1970 
POB: Pleiku, Vietnam 
SPOUSE'S NAME: Long Tan Hoang 
DOB: January 1, 1972 
POB: Saigon, Vietnam 
ADDRESS: 007 Lo 4 Cu Xa Thanh Da, Phuong 27, Quan Binh Thanh, T.P. Ho Chi Minh, 
Vietnam 
LOI-IV: 345409 

Note: He got married in August 27, 1996 after he was not eligible to leave for the United States 
with me. Both he and his wife have passport to leave the country (Vietnam) 

Sincerely YOis, 

\}o.~v ~ 

Luan H. NgUye~ 
Attachment 
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L~O. 258 

Declarank 
(Signed) 

NGUYBN HUU LUAN 

CERTIFICA TE OF BIRTH 
Infant's full name 
Sex 
Date of birth 

Place of birth 
Father's full name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Mother's full name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Wife's rank 
Declarank's full name 

Occupation 
Residence 
Date of declaration 

First witness full name 
Age 

NGUYEN CANH LAM 
Male 
The Twenty fIrst day of August 
nineteen Seventy (812111970). 
Thang Due Village, Thanh An, Pleiku 
NGUYEN HUU LUAN 
Born in 1931 
Militaryman. 
Thang Due, Thanh An, Pleiku 
LE Till KIM V AN. 
Born in1939. 
Housewife 
Thang Due, Thanh An, Pleiku 
Legitimate wife. 
NGUYEN HUU LUAN 
Born in 1931 
Militaryman 
Thang Due, Thanh An, Pleiku 
The Thirtieth day of August nineteen 
seventy (8130/1970). 
NGUYEN HUU THUONG 
Born in 1942 

Occupation Teacher 
Residence Thang Due, Thanh An, Pleiku. 
Second witness full name VO NGOC NONG 
Age Born in 1938. 
Occupation Teacher 
Residence Thang Due, Thanh An, Pleiku. 

Made at Thang Due on August 30, 1970. 
Civil status Officer 
(Signed and Sealed) 

BUICAN 

Witnesses 
(Signed) 

NGUYEN HUU THUONG 
(Signed) 

VONGOCNONG 

No .... 159 3 

True exteach 
Thang Due May 31,1971 

Civil Status Officer 
(Signed and Sealed) 

. 
Date : December 131 1996. 

1 '_,' ' ',: ~ .. , .. ~' 
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SAIGON CAPITAL CITY REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
*********** 

Administrative Office of District 2 CIVCIL STATUS 

No. 224 A 

EXTRACT FROM BIRTH REGISTER 
Year: Nineteen seventy two (1972) 

Infant's full name : HOANG TAN LONG 

Sex : Female 

Date of birth : The first day of January nineteen seventy 

two at 7,15 p.m. 

Place of birth : Saigon, 284 Cong Quynh 

Father's full name : HOANG LONG HAl 

Age 

Occupation 

Residence 

: Thirty three 

: Militaryman 

: Gla Dinh.Phu Dong Camp 

Mother's full name: LE THI THU HUONG 

Age 

Occupation 

Residence 

Wife's rank 

No : lID • 1 5 9 3 
Date : December 13, 1996. 

: Thirty one 

: Merchant 

: Gia Dinh - Phu Dong Camp 

: Legitimate wife. 

Made in Saigon on Jauary, 1972 

True extract from the original 

Saigon January 12,1972 
F or the District Chief of District 2 

Signed and Sealed 
DUONG IIUU XUONG 

T r"n·;liil:~:f'I f r'JfT' r; v;:: ~ [o;'(llr~.r~ ~":-:I.,,"r>"~ 
~"'f!5.!t1t(·j ~~; ~."pl tU;I.I~ f,j~~::,'.t ;·i;!;~r~:t·r: 
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/" 
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM -, 

CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE 

HoChiMinh City 
Binh Thanh District 

Ward 27 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 

--- ()(:X) ---

Form TPIIIT7 
Vol No : Oln996 

No: 088 

CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE 
(Extract) 

Wife's full name: Hoang Tan Loog 
Date of birth: January 01, 1972 
Native place: Binh Tri Thien 
Pennanent residence: No 615 Xo Viet Nghe 
Tinh, Ward 27, Binh Thanh District 
Occupation: 
Race: Kinh 
Nationality: Vietnamese 
I.D card or Passport No : 022577667 

Husband's full name: Nguyen Canh Lam 
Date of birth : August 21, 1970 
Native place: Pleiku 
Pennanent residence: Temporary residence 
at K. T 3 No 007 Lot IV, Thanh Da Group of 
dwelling, ward 27, Binh Thanh district 
Occupation: 
Race: Kinh 
Nationality : Vietnamese 
I.D card or Passport No: 056881 

August 27, 1996 
Wife's signature 

(Signed) 
Hoang Tan Long 

Husband's signature 
(Signed) 

Nguyen Canh Lam 

CER11FIED TRUE EXTRACf 
FROM THE ORIGINAL 

August 27, 1996 
For the People' Committee of Ward 27 

CHAIRMAN 
Signed and sealed : Tran Van Hai 

No: I 1589 
Date :14.12.1996 

For the People's Committee 
of ward 27 

CHAIRMAN 
(Signed) 

. ' 
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Pages Removed (8.8.) 

/'\ rO , N /'\ 

~age(s) was/were removed from the file of NGCA'l6rJ \-+I.A\.A Lu 4-N 
('.;2 -d-. 'l- I '}3' ) due to containing 80cial Security numbers. The page( s) was/were copied 
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into 
the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the RestrictedlReserved 
files. 

-Anna Mallett 
Date: A f 12 -;... L 01 q +1-. d. DDg 




